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SEC. 8. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent or conflicting with

this act are hereby repealed.
SEg. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved April 4, 1889,

CHAPTER 418.

(H. F. No, §78.]

AN ACT FIXING THE SALARY OF THE POLICEMEN OF THE CITY
OF SAINT PAUL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[C SEcrion 1. The salary of each policeman of the city of Saint Paul
shall hereafter be seventy-five (75) dollars per month, which salary
shall be paid out of the city treasury of asaid city in the manner now
provided by law.

Seo. 2, All acts and parts of acts, whether general or special, in-
consistent with this act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after ita
passage.

Approvad April 18, 1889

CHAPTER 419.

[1i. ¥. No. 858.]

AN ACT TOCONSTITUTE THE VILLAGE OF LUVERNE, ROOK COUNTY ,
MINNESOTA, A SEPARATE ELECTION DISTRICT, AND TO PROVIDE
FOR THE MANNER OF HOLDING OF ELECTIONS THEREIN, OTHER
THAN FOR VILLAGE OEFIOERS AND PURPOSES, AND TO AUTHOR-

ZE THE VILLAGE COQUNCIL THEREOF T APPOINT JUDGES OF
ELECTIONSOTHERTHAN FOR VILLAGE OFFICERS AND PURPOSES

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

SecTioON 1. The village of Luverne, Rock county, Minnesota, is
hereby constituted a separate election district.

Skc. 2. All elections in snid village, other than for village officers
or purposes, shall be held and conducted in all things as if said vil-
lage was a city of the said state containing less than four thousand
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(4,000) inhabitants; and that the village conneil thereof shall lere-
after exercise all the powers of n city council of an incorporated city
of said state with reference to the appointment of judges of elections
for all elections held in said village, other than for village ofticers and
purpases.

SEc. 3. Nothing in this act shall be construed to prevent Luverne
town meetings and town elections from being held or town officers
thereof from holding their offices and residences within the corpoate
limits of the village of Luverne.

Seg. 4. This act ghall take effect and be in foree from and after
its passage.

Approved March 20, 1889.

CHAPTER 420.

[H. F. No. 8%0.]

AN ACT DETINING AND REGULATING THE RELATIVE DUTIES OF
THE ABSTRACT OLERK AND REIGISTER OF DEEDS OF RAMSEY
COUNTY.

Wuenreas, The office of abstract elerk of Ramsey county exists as
a separate and distinet office in the county of Ramsey in this state,
to make out and certify to, any and all sbstracts of title, of and to any
real property within said county, under and pursuant to the various
acts of the legislature in that behalf heretofore passed, and,

Wrenreas, Under the general laws of this state defining the duties
of register of deeds, the register of decds of said county is required
to make out abstracts of title to any real estate ftogether with all in-
cumbrances, liens and instruments in any manner affecting such title
as the same appears of record or on file in his office, on being paid
hie lawful fees therefor; now, therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesola:

Seoriox 1. That the abstract clerk of Ramsey county as hereto-
fore constituted and existing shall have the sole and exclusive power,
and it is hereby made his o%cial duty to make out all official abstracts
of title affecting real property within said county, as an official thereof,
and the said register of deeds shall have no power or authority in the
premises whatsoever,

Provided, That this act shall not apply to or impair the power of
any private person, company or corporation to make out abstracts of
title as now provided by the general laws of this state, or otherwise.

S8Eo. 2. All acts and parts of acts, whether general or special, in-
consistent with this act, are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and after
its passage.

Approved March 22, 1889.




